TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR's name on the original cover sheet and the original assignment document previously recorded on Reel 003793 Frame 0052. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microbest, Inc.		03/17/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BeyondClean, LLC
Street Address:	1095 Jupiter Park Drive
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33458
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2572279	FLOORWASH
Registration Number:	2505647	BIODEODORIZER
Registration Number:	3036060	BEYONDCLEAN
Registration Number:	2785441	MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE OUR PLANET
Registration Number:	2848128	BIO-BASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(561)625-6572 Fax Number: 5616256575 Phone:

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo 2855 PGA Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0332

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2084.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
Date:	12/02/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=OldCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OldAssignment#page1.tif source=OldAssignment#page2.tif

source=AssignmentCorrection12022011#page1.tif source=AssignmentCorrection12022011#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0333

20-90-90

06-09-2008

TRADEMA	United States Patent, and Trademark Office RM COVER SHEET OPR/FIMANCE
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(les): Alcrobest Products, Inc. 1095 Jupiter Park Drive Suite #7 Iupiter, FL 33458 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: Florida Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: BeyondClean, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1095 Jupiter Park Drive City: Jupiter
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: FL Country: USA Zip: 33458 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 17, 2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship Delaware It assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Other	
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070973, 2572279, 2505647, 3036060, 2785441, 2848128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BIOCLEASING SYSTEMS, FLOORWASH, BIODEODORIZER, BOUR PLANET and Design, BIO-BASE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070973, 2572279, 2505647, 3036060, 2785441, 2848128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BIOCLEASING SYSTEMS, FLOORWASH, BIODEODORIZER, BOUR PLANET and Design, BIO-BASE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070973, 2572279, 2505647, 3036060, 2785441, 2848128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): BEYONDCLEAN, MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BIOCLEASING SYSTEMS, FLOORWASH, BIODEODORIZER, BOUR PLANET and Design, BIO-BASE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070973, 2572279, 2505647, 3036060, 2785441, 2848128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): BEYONDCLEAN, MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BIOCLEASING SYSTEMS, FLOORWASH, BIODEODORIZER, BOUR PLANET and Design, BIO-BASE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070973, 2572279, 2505647, 3036060, 2785441, 2848128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): BEYONDCLEAN, MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Carl J. Spagnuolo Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Microbest Products, Inc.

Status: a Florida Corporation

1095 Jupiter Park Drive, Suite #7 Address: State/Zip: FL 33458 Jupiter City:

ASSIGNEE: BeyondClean, LLC

a Delaware Corporation Status: Address: 1095 Jupiter Park Drive

State/Zip: FL, 33458 City: Jupiter

TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK: (see Addendum)

The Assignor having obtained registrations of the Trademarks on the United States Principal Register, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including their successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any and all goodwill associated herewith identified herein and to any and all registrations which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registration in all foreign countries, and all applications for Trademark in foreign countries and any registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark, without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignor.

President Troup, Michael Kesidenis

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

Notary Public State of Florida Candy Orvis My Commission DD595824 Expires 09/17/2010

200%, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

or Product Identification 7010-550-

Type of Identification Produced LDL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0053**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ADDENDUM

- 1) BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS; Registration No. 2,070,973;
- 2) FLOORWASH; Registration No. 2,572,279;
- 3) BIODEODORIZER; Registration No. 2,505,647;
- 4) BEYONDCLEAN; Registration No. 3,036,060;
- 5) MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE OUR PLANET (design); Registration No. 2,785,441; and
- 6) BIO-BASE; Registration No. 2,848,128

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0054

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

CORRECTION TO REEL & FRAME NUMBER 3793/0052

ASSIGNOR: Microbest, Inc. Status: a Florida Corporation Address: 1095 Jupiter Park Drive, Suite #7 City: Jupiter State/Zip: FL 33458 ASSIGNEE: BeyondClean, LLC Status: a Delaware Corporation Address: 1095 Jupiter Park Drive City: Jupiter State/Zip: FL, 33458 TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK: (see Addendum) The Assignee, BeyondClean, LLC, hereby declares, in accordance with TMEP 503.06(b), that a typographical error occurred in the Recorded Assignment Documents (executed March 17, 2004) recorded on REEL & FRAME Number 3793/0052 for the trademarks listed on the attached addendum. The ASSIGNOR name was incorrectly stated. The ASSIGNEE respectfully requests that the ASSIGNOR's name for the assignments recorded on REEL & FRAME Number 3793/0052 on May 30, 2008, be changed to: "MICROBEST, INC." Beyond¢lean, LLC Michael J. Troup Title: MANA STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Before me this 1st day of December 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. DEBRA N. GERSTEMEIER Notary Public - State of Florida

ced FL DL

My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2015 y known

Commission & EE 114770 de tification FL

Conded Through Medical Mostry Assa.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0337**

Driver's Licens

CORRECTION TO REEL & FRAME NUMBER 3793/0052 ADDENDUM

- 1) FLOORWASH; Registration No. 2,572,279;
- 2) BIODEODORIZER; Registration No. 2,505,647;
- 3) BEYONDCLEAN; Registration No. 3,036,060;
- 4) MICROBEST BIOCLEANSING SYSTEMS SAVE OUR PLANET (design); Registration No. 2,785,441; and
- 5) BIO-BASE; Registration No. 2,848,128

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 12/02/2011